Montageanleitung
Mounting Instructions
Instructions de montage
EDK82ZZ113
.=ik
Ä.
=
i

E82ZZ005
Abb. 1 Typenschild
Typenschlüssel
E82 Z Z xxx 3 x B xxx
Produktreihe
Zubehör
Filtertyp
Z = Funk-Entstörfilter
Leistung
z. B. 752 = 75 x 102 W = 7,5 kW
z. B. 113 = 11 x 103 W = 11 kW
Anzahl Phasen
3 = 3 Phasen
Spannungsklasse
2 = 230/240 V
4 = 400/500 V
Gerätegeneration
Filter-Variante
200 = SD (Short Distance)
210 = LD (Long Distance)
220 = LL (Low Leakage)
Dokumenthistorie
Materialnummer Version Beschreibung
.=ik 2.1 07/2010 TD00 Neuauflage wegen Neuorga-
nisation des Unternehmens
13216221 1.0 09/2007 TD29 Erstausgabe
 Tipp!
Aktuelle Dokumentationen und Software-Updates zu Lenze Produkten finden
Sie im Internet jeweils im Bereich ”Services & Downloads” unter
1 Vorwort und Allgemeines
EDK82ZZ113 DE/EN/FR 2.14 
DUMMY_NUM_Reset-EF_Zuordnung

E82ZZ005
Fig. 1 Nameplate
Type code
E82 Z Z xxx 3 x B xxx
Product range
Accessories
Filter type
Z = RFI filter
Power
e.g. 752 = 75 x 102 W = 7.5 kW
e.g. 113 = 11 x 103 W = 11 kW
Number of phases
3 = 3 phases
Voltage class
2 = 230/240 V
4 = 400/500 V
Generation
Filter variant
200 = SD (Short Distance)
210 = LD (Long Distance)
220 = LL (Low Leakage)
Document history
Material number Version Description
.=ik 2.1 07/2010 TD00 New edition due to
reorganisation of the
company
13216221 1.0 09/2007 TD29 First edition
 Tip!
Current documentation and software updates concerning Lenze products can
be found on the Internet in the ”Services & Downloads” area under
1 Preface and general information
EDK82ZZ113 DE/EN/FR 2.118 
DUMMY_NUM_Reset-EF_Zuordnung
Application range
The filters can be used together with 8200 vector controllers in the power range from0.25
... 11 kW according to the following assignment:
Assignment of filters to standard devices
230/240-V mains, 1/N/PE:
RFI filter type Controller type
E82ZZ37112B200
E82ZZ37112B210
E82ZZ37112B220
E82xV251K2C2xx
E82xV371K2C2xx
E82ZZ75112B200
E82ZZ75112B210
E82xV551K2C2xx
E82xV751K2C2xx
E82ZZ75112B220 E82xV551K2C2xx
E82ZZ22212B200
E82ZZ22212B210
E82xV152K2C2xx
E82xV222K2C2xx
230/240-V mains, 3/PE:
RFI filter type Controller type
E82ZZ75132B2x0
E82xV551K2C2xx
E82xV751K2C2xx
E82ZZ22232B2x0
E82xV152K2C2xx
E82xV222K2C2xx
E82ZZ40232B2x0
E82xV302K2C2xx
E82xV402K2C2xx
E82ZZ75232B2x0
E82xV552K2C2xx
E82xV752K2C2xx
400/500-V mains, 3/PE:
RFI filter type Controller type
E82ZZ75134B2x0
E82xV551K4C2xx

E82ZZ005
Fig. 1 Plaque signalétique
Codification
des types
E82 Z Z xxx 3 x B xxx
Série
d’appareils
Accessoires
Type de filtre
Z = filtre antiparasite
Puissance
p. ex. 752 = 75 x 102 W = 7,5 kW
p. ex. 113 = 11 x 103W = 11 kW
Nombre de phases
3 = 3 phases
Classe de tension
2 = 230/240 V
4 = 400/500 V
Génération d’appareils
Variante de filtre
200 = SD (Short Distance)
210 = LD (Long Distance)
220 = LL (Low Leakage)
Historique du document
Numéro de document Version Description
.=ik 2.1 07/2010 TD00 Nouvelle édition en raison de
la nouvelle organisation de
l’entreprise
13216221 1.0 09/2007 TD29 Première édition
 Conseil !
Les mises à jour de logiciels et les documentations récentes relatives aux
produits Lenze sont disponibles dans la zone ”Téléchargements” du site
Internet :
1 Avant-propos et généralités
EDK82ZZ113 DE/EN/FR 2.132 
DUMMY_NUM_Reset-EF_Zuordnung